3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW 1U9P5969A*UWGE A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 2103 | RW | GB
INTEEE@%%NiE%iTER N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE [T T NUMRERS RrouTREn T ECR 11008825 P TRETREE
A? ECR-14-013921 30SEP2014 | X7 TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ | 2063440- 1 B | ECR-16-016218 ovov20ts | YY | CT
2151965~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151965-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : o | ;géiiigl TEEHé&ﬁbeEEi>ASSHWLY ;;2
2151965-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151965-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1197202 |TAG TDENTIF ICATION >3
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151965-4 - - - B B B 1901092-3  |SPACER FEEDER 98
e ope - : T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - I 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
LATCH PLATE/A\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799~ 20634401 T T 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
SERVO - - - - - - - - | REF [REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SRR : WONZCHENE HETORT AL U JANLATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - - ] 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
2151965-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : S oo ) 3-edbelol PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 X 854 137
7-2151965-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - . . . . . _ - - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- R 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - |REF[REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE 1 1.68 mm [ 066 ] F R 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
INSUL 13 40 mm [ 134] 0 -l 212121272 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () : Lo ZM6808%%5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93 |
408-10389 R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
N 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 212121272 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION R R 1 1 51197931 CIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR, MALE TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR, FEMALE N -3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? fa ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 o]
5 00-5.50 mm [ 197- 217 IN] 1 10-2.20 mm [.043-.087 IN] 5.00-5.50 m [.197-.217 IN)J 1.10-2.40 mm [.043-.094 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 60
TERMINAL T2-WT08-767 Rev WA1927 : : TERMINAL 72-WT10-1635 Rev WA1986 - - s I I N NN O B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
APPLICATION APPLICATION - | 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 5
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATIONA)T2-WT08-767 Rev WAI927 ) ) - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a4l 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIEDii LAY APPLIEDK& -l 212121272 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL R 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
(A) 1655086- | (A) T114-4102-02 1572025- 1 7158-3030-50 (B) 1832234-1 (B) T116-4102-02 1572025~ 1 71158-3030-50 R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(A) 1655086-2 (A) T114-4102-08 1572025-2 7158-3030-90 (B) 1448691 -1 (B) 7116-4102-08 1572025-2 71158-3030-90 . | 1 1 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
(A) 16424941 (A) T114-4102-07 18325791 7158-3031-90 1832579~ 71158-3031-90 - . - - 1 » 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
wgiggigtw 9YBEOTEC§EéLSBA w;i9§iétw 9YBQOTBC§§éLSBA - A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - - 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
[ae8090 | S TA605- A EEELE HHEST AR A N N B B 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
WIRE !ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A WIRE !LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PV CRIMP HEIGHT A - | - | | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
SI/E I mm [ INCH ] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 | 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
0 50mm? 1.054/-0.05 [ 041+/-.002] 7.7 0. 50mm? | 00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8 8 N T 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
0.30mm2 OR 0.35mm2 | 1.00+/-0.05 [.0394+/-.002] 8.2 0. 35mm? | 0.954/-0.05 [.037+/-.0021 | 9.3 | - - ] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0.30mm? 0.90+4/-0.04 [.035+/-.002] 9.9 - | | | | | 2119644~ RAM WASHER, PRECISION 383
SN e ] 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE | 37
N - -] 2119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
R 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
[ 1] “ 2 [ 222 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | w w w w 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: P R 1901086-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION *FWARNING - 2 2 2 2 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION) SET WIRE DISC, [ TEM 40 TO - | 1 1 1 1 356835- ] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT LARGEST WIRE SI/Ze SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S L O I R ¢40792-2  |DRAD, TERMINAL 2
ASSEA@EEKNI%%E E%ESWWE?E E‘)émRWXEEﬁICMOR” CONVERSTION: 8-21519065-4 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING _ l 1 1 1 1 193820039721846 ggglpgﬁglig SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 gé
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151965-4 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151965-5 N L A O U N O O c168085-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151965-6 T T T T [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L N L A O 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N -] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR '3
Zﬁ: o AT NUMEEE oaiie s LOCTITE o THREADS OF T oo - - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 247 JINC - v - ] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - - - - 1 - 2119640- PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 | - | 1 | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁ: CREASE THREADS . CROOVE AND O-RING ON 1TEMS G5 4 50 - - -] - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI :2249 ND - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
- - - -] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 ‘N R 4-1633927-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
‘z;.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 N - - I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. e 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N - - 6
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 2119082-2  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 R 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B T R R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N T T 1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
“; SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET zf: R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 R 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -l 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 N R 1-568176-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
AN To CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, -77|-7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
CEMOVE LIRS AND ATTACH TO TRE LOLATION ON THE BALK 51Ut T ERRIECT g, COMER Ry TOCOEEnT o IO EREE RO, CO T T | oW 22MAY 2013 —
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL B SR EANCIES FOTRE LRI R_O_WILSON CC)D?/iéi TE Comnect ivity
ﬁ INFORMATION DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?JSTAKEM;;S?:;SJ; :D qu“Sburg' e
- mm T.L ELBIN
f@?Nsﬁ§§§M§$5@GIfgwoyagR%ypAﬁfffﬁg ﬁDﬁgﬁJNﬁfpgifﬁngléH$>OF 4.75. /xTL /x %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J nRe o E rever e Ociakssfffjfed
PHES APPLICATOR APPLILS  TERMINAL WLTH A SLAL. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}iﬁi 0003 WERLICATION ShEc )
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs T : S DO S
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, e R e A T]100779 (C=2151965 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/@REF

2.0 REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= =— 3.0£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

C\@

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

e p—

—E_L

o CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWFEI,O,WILSON 2ZMATZ2013 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF;JSTAKEMZZMAYZOW?} S HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD C2MAY 2013 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
) Lrc i ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éﬁﬂiii}iiﬁ 0003 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STRQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S x :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151965
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P <3ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. Frt FIEHTS RESERVED 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -7 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2151965- 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151965-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151965-4 - - - | o - v - | 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - i I ) c119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION JERe
2-2151965-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151965-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - | — 1901094-5 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2101965-4 - - - N N IR IR A 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - - :
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2Z119799-1 2063440-1 - - - 1 - 240638-] SPRING, FEED FINGER 11623
2-2151965-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N - | | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
7-2151965-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 a4 a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
WIRE |1.68 mm [ 0661 F - | | | 2119650 RAM  ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TNSUL 13 20 mm T 1347 0 1?3 - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- - -] : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : ’ :
408-10389 L] T [ 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: | - | - 1633743~ 1 SERYO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | | | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/ZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1T
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR, MALE TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR, FEMALE bttt 2-690438-2  FRONT STRIP GULDE 196
-2l 222 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%z% INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’ ’
5 00-5.50 [ 197-.217 IN] 1.10-2.20 [.043-.087 IN] 5 00-5.50 [ 197-.217 INJ 1.10-2.40 [.043-.094 [N] - | | | | c168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHo, Mo X 6v 92
. T (AYT2-WT08-767 R WA1927 o o | fNAL o .<B>727WT1071635 R WA1§86f B | ~ | | | SEELLI OPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
[ERMLAAL o o U 0 T 0 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPLICATION [CATION
SPECTFICATION : IFICATION (A)T2-WT08-767 Rev WA1927 - - 1 - W 1 C119740-1 TAG, IDENTITFICATION o/
-2l 222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPUED@ TERMINALS APPUEDQ - | 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKL SEAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKL SEAL b\~ | 3 | 3| 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 6¢
(A) 1655086 -1 (A) T114-4102-02 15720251 7158-3030-50 1832234~ | (B) 7116-4102-07 1572025- 1 7158-3030-50 i A N IR - c-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
(A) 1655086-2 (A) T114-4102-08 1572025-2 7158-3030-90 14486911 (B) T116-4102-08 1572025-2 7158-3030-90 S R R B W 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1642494-] (A) T114-4102-07 1832579-1 7158-3031-90 18325791 7158-3031-90 Aﬁ& g | W W W 965575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o
TE SEAL FORD SEAL TE SEAL FORD SEAL B | 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
19492481 97BG-10C930-SBA 1949248~ 97BG-10C930-SBA -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
14486972- | XWA3-14603-AA 1448692~ 1 XWA3-14603-AA - | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 1§§ WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 16: - | | | | Slede s S oL ol o
=] =) - | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
SI/E r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - | > 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 xe
0.50mm? [ 05+4/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 1.7 0.50mm? 1.00+4/-0.05 [.039+/-.002]1 8.8 _ ) _ _ | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
U 30mme 0.90+/-0.04 [.035+/-.002] 9.9 AN IR A A 2119645-1 |DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
- | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
) -2l 2122 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
L] - | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
- | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 1901086-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
ZSLGRENE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY FWARN NG - ; ; ; ; é§§58g3 gigﬁg’ggw$E&”ON §§
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, St WIRt DIoC, [TTEM 40 10O - | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B I I VST T TRl %
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELTGHT SETTING - W W W 1320928-6 | STRIP GUIDE 24
O e o0 & ot ioee WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - [ 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151965-4 N N S IR O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151965-5 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ~ ] | | | 119933~ SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 ~ | | | | 272cc0u-d | SPRING, LOMPRESSTON -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | ~ | ! ! ! 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
Zﬁl - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE |25 N | | | 2119805 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - -] - : 2119640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
AA;‘MAGNET ST BE ORIENTED CORRECTIY 11 ORDER T0 PROPER. - - -] : 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI »249 N | | | | | 4-1633927-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2406 - - - - - - - |
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 | | | c119082-2 |CAM, SWALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 — : 7 g
e e on e oA e AT T e eny An LSTUENT WAy BE - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST—TOfCREST_ZziS - | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 - | | | 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl e h e e iomat L oea o b e e el on e - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124 N | | | | 1803018-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B 2 B B ZW6840076 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M5 X 16 -2110 B 1 W W W 1745588872 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - - 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 N | | | | 1-568176-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK S1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INFORMATION | R PR R e R ST o 2OMATEDTS C:)iyrié; TE Connectivity
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S — T I e forrishurg, PA 17105-360¢
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD C2MAY 2013 [ NAME ‘
A\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON mm Coe SR eepn nide feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R S ) pplicaror
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS, Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}3pm wioly [T S i
, . 4 PLC £ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES b .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:215w965 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

2.0 REF

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

e =3 0+0.5
B
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

-
()

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

22MAY 2013

@“ ; \}‘SCORTORH&N DWRNOWILSON @TE TE COHH@CHVHY
CoMAY2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

. ~N THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
N CHK
[\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS . J STAKEM
U OTHERWISE SPECITIED: COMAYZ2013 [Nam
@ | )

1L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 L 7 Applicator

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

(Atlantic version shown on sSheets |

CCCCCCCC
AAAAAA

‘‘‘‘‘‘ e A 00779 (C=2151965

0 PLC  4+- | PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC 0.
of 4 & 2 of 4) @) S T
4 PLC +0.000
MATER AL

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




